TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Safety Products L.L.C.		106/15/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salisbury Electrical Safety L.L.C.
Street Address:	7520 North Long Avenue
City:	Skokie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3161939	SALCON
Registration Number:	3179636	VERSA GUARD
Registration Number:	3182800	LINK GUARD
Registration Number:	3164845	AIR GAP
Registration Number:	3085544	TRI-PORT
Registration Number:	3066927	PRO-TOOLS
Registration Number:	2966899	SURE-LOK
Registration Number:	2933939	PRO-HOOD
Registration Number:	2995697	PRO-WEAR
Registration Number:	2697983	TEN-FOUR
Registration Number:	2697982	RUB-OUT
Registration Number:	1363732	SALISBURY
Registration Number:	1416433	MEDALIST
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0811

900080031

Registration Number:	1368480	SALCOR
Registration Number:	1363929	SUPER SALCOR
Registration Number:	1364475	SALVAR
Registration Number:	1347101	SALCO
Registration Number:	1415495	SALISBURY QUALITY SINCE 1855
Registration Number:	1417113	SALISBURY
Registration Number:	1368163	SALISBURY QUALITY SINCE 1855
Serial Number:	78635844	INSTANT INSULATION
Serial Number:	78616999	PRO-SHIELD
Serial Number:	78636059	RIB GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)639-9400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 815-639-3700

Email: spr@mjwpc.com

Correspondent Name: Scott P. Robinson

Address Line 1: 6735 Vistagreen Way

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHSALI-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott P. Robinson
Signature:	/Scott P. Robinson/
Date:	06/22/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=North TM assignment#page1.tif source=North TM assignment#page2.tif source=North TM assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

introduction

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is dated and made as of the final date to appear on the signature page hereto, by and between NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and SALISBURY ELECTRICAL SAFETY L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Recitals

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered trademarks related to the business of Assignee in the United States of America, and the territories and possessions thereof, and all registrations and registration applications associated therewith.

Each of the foregoing are listed on Schedule "A" annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks"). Schedule "A" is a complete listing of all registered and unregistered Marks assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept such transfer and assignment, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under (i) the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured, now or hereafter in effect, and (ii) all claims and causes of action for damages and other relief by Assignor by reason of all past and future infringements, dilutions, and other violations of any and all rights under such Marks along with Assignor's right to sue under such claims and to collect and enjoy damages, benefits, and other remedies resulting therefrom, all the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee by executing such other instruments and taking such other actions as requested by Assignee to vest sole and exclusive ownership of the Marks in Assignee's name and to otherwise give full effect to the rights granted to Assignee hereunder.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0813

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the similar authorities in all trademark, intellectual property, or other offices where any of the registration applications included in the Marks have been or may be filed, to issue any registrations arising from said applications to Assignee for its sole use and advantage; and for the use and advantage of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term, and any extensions thereof, for which such registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file this Assignment and any other documents relating thereto with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the trademark, intellectual property, or other offices where any registrations or registration applications for Marks have been or may be filed or issued for purposes of having the Assignment recorded therein and to place sole and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to such Marks in the name of Assignee. This Assignment is effective as of \(\sum \text{\text{NMR}} \) \(\sum \text{\text{\text{NMR}}} \), 2007.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any choice of law provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS L.L.C.
Ву:
Date: 6/15/07
Name: <u>OAVID</u> F. MYERS JR.
Title: SECRETARY
SALISBURY ELECTRICAL SAFETY L.L.C.
By: Dru
$\rightarrow \sim$
By: (15/17

REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0814

SCHEDULE "A": Trademarks assigned under this Assignment

USPTO Registration Number 3161939 SALCON

USPTO Registration Number 3179636 VERSA GUARD

USPTO Registration Number 3182800 LINK GUARD

USPTO Registration Number 3164845 AIR GAP

USPTO Registration Number 3085544 TRI-PORT

USPTO Registration Number 3066927 PRO-TOOLS

USPTO Registration Number 2966899 SURE-LOK

USPTO Registration Number 2933939 PRO-HOOD

USPTO Registration Number 2995697 PRO-WEAR

USPTO Registration Number 2697983 TEN-FOUR

USPTO Registration Number 2697982 RUB-OUT

USPTO Registration Number 1363732 SALISBURY

USPTO Registration Number 1416433 MEDALIST

USPTO Registration Number 1368480 SALCOR

USPTO Registration Number 1363929 SUPER SALCOR

USPTO Registration Number 1364475 SALVAR

USPTO Registration Number 1347101 SALCO

USPTO Registration Number 1415495 SALISBURY QUALITY SINCE 1855

USPTO Registration Number 1417113 SALISBURY

USPTO Registration Number 1368163 SALISBURY QUALITY SINCE 1855

USPTO Serial Number 78635844 INSTANT INSULATION

USPTO Serial Number 78616999 PRO-SHIELD

USPTO Serial Number 78636059 RIB GRIP

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/22/2007 REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0815